
Outline Ancestor Report for Mary Ann Holmes

1 Mary Ann Holmes b: 1724 in Rockingham, New Hampshire, USA, d: 1789 in Rockingham, New
Hampshire, USA

...2 Joshua Holmes b: 14 Aug 1700 in Stonington, New London, Connecticut, USA, d: 02 Oct 1777 in
Stonington, New London, Connecticut, USA

+ Mary Richardson b: 1678 in Stonington, New London, Connecticut, USA, d: 1749 in Stonington,
New London, Connecticut, USA

......3 Joshua Holmes Jr. b: 29 Aug 1678 in Westerly, Washington, Rhode Island, USA, d: 23 Nov 1729
in Stonington, New London, Connecticut, USA

+ Fear Sturgis b: 1678 in Yarmouth, Barnstable, Massachusetts, USA, m: 21 Nov 1698 in USA, d:
22 Jun 1753 in Stonington, New London, Connecticut, USA

.........4 Joshua Holmes Sr b: 1650 in Stonington, New London, Connecticut, USA, d: 14 Apr 1694 in
Westerly, Washington, Rhode Island, USA

+ Abigail Ingraham b: 30 Nov 1636 in Rehoboth, Bristol, Massachusetts, USA, m: 1675, d: 12
Feb 1714 in Groton, New London, Connecticut, USA

............5 Robert Holmes b: 16 Oct 1609 in Stonington, New London, Connecticut, USA, d: 1676 in
Stonington, New London, Connecticut, USA

+ Ellin Bolton b: 20 Aug 1615 in St Michael Cornhill, London, England, m: 1635 in England, d:
1675 in Stonington, New London, Connecticut, USA

...............6 Ralph Holme b: 1575 in Bolton, Lancashire, England, d: 1635 in Stonington, New London,
Connecticut, USA

+ Jenet Walker b: 1584 in Lancashire, England, d: 1644 in Stonington, New London,
Connecticut, USA

...............6 Jenet Walker b: 1584 in Lancashire, England, d: 1644 in Stonington, New London,
Connecticut, USA

+ Ralph Holme b: 1575 in Bolton, Lancashire, England, d: 1635 in Stonington, New London,
Connecticut, USA

............5 Ellin Bolton b: 20 Aug 1615 in St Michael Cornhill, London, England, d: 1675 in Stonington,
New London, Connecticut, USA

+ Robert Holmes b: 16 Oct 1609 in Stonington, New London, Connecticut, USA, m: 1635 in
England, d: 1676 in Stonington, New London, Connecticut, USA

...............6 William Bolton. b: 1585 in Ullenhall, Warwickshire, England, d: Abt 1657 in London, London,
England

+ Mary Burton. b: 1587 in Middlesex is now Greater London earliest record St Michael
Cornhill, St Michael Cornhill, London, England, d: 1647 in St Alphage London Wall,
London, England

...............6 Mary Burton. b: 1587 in Middlesex is now Greater London earliest record St Michael Cornhill,
St Michael Cornhill, London, England, d: 1647 in St Alphage London Wall, London, England

+ William Bolton. b: 1585 in Ullenhall, Warwickshire, England, d: Abt 1657 in London,
London, England

.........4 Abigail Ingraham b: 30 Nov 1636 in Rehoboth, Bristol, Massachusetts, USA, d: 12 Feb 1714 in
Groton, New London, Connecticut, USA

+ Joshua Holmes Sr b: 1650 in Stonington, New London, Connecticut, USA, m: 1675, d: 14 Apr
1694 in Westerly, Washington, Rhode Island, USA

+ Samuel Chesebrough b: 1627 in Boston, Lincolnshire, England, m: 30 Nov 1655 in Stonington,
New London, Connecticut, USA, d: 31 Jul 1673 in Stonington, New London, Connecticut, USA

+ James Avery b: 1620 in Exeter, Devon, England, m: 04 Jul 1698 in Boston, Suffolk,
Massachusetts, USA, d: 18 Apr 1700 in Groton, New London, Connecticut, USA

............5 Richard Ingraham b: 09 Apr 1600 in Barrowby, Lincolnshire, England, d: 07 Aug 1683 in
Northampton, Hampshire, Massachusetts, USA; Bridge Street Cemetery, Northampton,
Hampshire, Massachusetts Bay Colony, British Colonial America

+ Elizabeth Wignall b: 1604 in Frating, Essex, England, m: 04 Apr 1628, d: 16 Sep 1668 in
Norfolk, Massachusetts, USA

+ Joan Rockwell b: 25 Apr 1625 in Dorchester, Dorset, England, m: 10 Dec 1668 in
Northampton, Hampshire, Massachusetts, USA, d: 16 Sep 1683 in Windsor, Hartford,
Connecticut, USA



...............6 Arthur Ingraham Ii b: 1576 in Barrowby, Lincolnshire, England, d: 04 Jul 1655 in Leeds, West
Yorkshire, England

+ Lady Jane Mallory b: 1574 in Barrowby, Lincolnshire, England, d: 1629 in Yorkshire,
England

..................7 Arthur Ingram b: Abt 1550 in Nottingham, Nottinghamshire, England, d: 1642 in Yorkshire,
England

+ Eleanor Slingsby b: 1555 in Knaresborough, Yorkshire, England, d: 25 May 1647 in
Middlesex, England

..................7 Eleanor Slingsby b: 1555 in Knaresborough, Yorkshire, England, d: 25 May 1647 in
Middlesex, England

+ Arthur Ingram b: Abt 1550 in Nottingham, Nottinghamshire, England, d: 1642 in
Yorkshire, England

...............6 Lady Jane Mallory b: 1574 in Barrowby, Lincolnshire, England, d: 1629 in Yorkshire, England

+ Arthur Ingraham Ii b: 1576 in Barrowby, Lincolnshire, England, d: 04 Jul 1655 in Leeds,
West Yorkshire, England

..................7 John Mallory b: 1544 in Barrowby, Lincolnshire, England, d: 1602 in Yorkshire, England

+ Mallory b: 1548 in Barrowby, Lincolnshire, England

.....................8 William Mallory b: 1525 in Yorkshire, England, d: Yorkshire, England

+ Ursula Ann Gale b: 1529 in York, Yorkshire, England, d: 1603 in Ripon, Yorkshire,
England

.....................8 Ursula Ann Gale b: 1529 in York, Yorkshire, England, d: 1603 in Ripon, Yorkshire,
England

+ William Mallory b: 1525 in Yorkshire, England, d: Yorkshire, England

........................9 Lord Mayor of York John George Treasurer of The King's Mint Gale b: Askham Bryan,
Yorkshire, England, d: 07 Jul 1556 in Askham Bryan, Yorkshire, England

+ Mary Dekendall b: Kendal, Westmorland, England, d: 24 Sep 1557 in Kendal,
Westmorland, England

........................9 Mary Dekendall b: Kendal, Westmorland, England, d: 24 Sep 1557 in Kendal,
Westmorland, England

+ Lord Mayor of York John George Treasurer of The King's Mint Gale b: Askham
Bryan, Yorkshire, England, d: 07 Jul 1556 in Askham Bryan, Yorkshire, England

..................7 Mallory b: 1548 in Barrowby, Lincolnshire, England

+ John Mallory b: 1544 in Barrowby, Lincolnshire, England, d: 1602 in Yorkshire, England

............5 Elizabeth Wignall b: 1604 in Frating, Essex, England, d: 16 Sep 1668 in Norfolk,
Massachusetts, USA

+ Richard Ingraham b: 09 Apr 1600 in Barrowby, Lincolnshire, England, m: 04 Apr 1628, d: 07
Aug 1683 in Northampton, Hampshire, Massachusetts, USA; Bridge Street Cemetery,
Northampton, Hampshire, Massachusetts Bay Colony, British Colonial America

......3 Fear Sturgis b: 1678 in Yarmouth, Barnstable, Massachusetts, USA, d: 22 Jun 1753 in Stonington,
New London, Connecticut, USA

+ Joshua Holmes Jr. b: 29 Aug 1678 in Westerly, Washington, Rhode Island, USA, m: 21 Nov
1698 in USA, d: 23 Nov 1729 in Stonington, New London, Connecticut, USA

.........4 Edward Sturgis b: 10 Apr 1642 in Yarmouth, Barnstable, Massachusetts, USA, d: 08 Nov 1678 in
Yarmouth, Barnstable, Massachusetts, USA; Age: 36

+ Temperance Gorham b: 05 May 1646 in Marshfield, Plymouth, Massachusetts, USA, m: 01
Mar 1663 in Yarmouth, Barnstable, Massachusetts, USA, d: 12 Mar 1715 in Yarmouth,
Barnstable, Massachusetts, USA

............5 Edward Sturgis b: 30 Jan 1613 in Woodnesborough, Kent, England, d: 16 Oct 1695 in
Sandwich, Barnstable, Massachusetts, USA; Age: 82

+ Elizabeth Hinckley b: 20 Feb 1617 in Northampton, Northamptonshire, England, d: 14 Feb
1691 in Sandwich, Barnstable, Massachusetts, USA; Age: 75

...............6 Philip John Sturgis b: 27 Apr 1578 in Hannington, Northamptonshire, England, d: 23 Jan
1623 in Sturry, Kent, England

+ Margaret Austin b: Abt 1573 in Shoreditch, Middlesex, England, d: 03 Apr 1620 in Eastry,
Kent, England



..................7 Robert Sturges b: 1550 in Faxton, Northamptonshire, England, d: 1610 in Faxton,
Northamptonshire, England

...............6 Margaret Austin b: Abt 1573 in Shoreditch, Middlesex, England, d: 03 Apr 1620 in Eastry,
Kent, England

+ Philip John Sturgis b: 27 Apr 1578 in Hannington, Northamptonshire, England, d: 23 Jan
1623 in Sturry, Kent, England

..................7 Richard Austen b: 19 Apr 1544 in Tenterden, Kent, England, d: 09 Jan 1620 in St Alfege,
Goudhurst, Kent, England

+ Elizabeth Kenworthy b: 1548 in Tenterden, Kent, England, d: 09 Feb 1620 in Goudhurst,
Kent, England

.....................8 Stephen Austin b: Apr 1520 in Tenterden, Kent, England, d: 17 Nov 1557 in Tenterden,
Kent, England

+ Margaret Wrigley b: 1521 in Tenterden, Kent, England, d: 02 May 1550 in Titchfield,
Hampshire, England

.....................8 Margaret Wrigley b: 1521 in Tenterden, Kent, England, d: 02 May 1550 in Titchfield,
Hampshire, England

+ Stephen Austin b: Apr 1520 in Tenterden, Kent, England, d: 17 Nov 1557 in Tenterden,
Kent, England

..................7 Elizabeth Kenworthy b: 1548 in Tenterden, Kent, England, d: 09 Feb 1620 in Goudhurst,
Kent, England

+ Richard Austen b: 19 Apr 1544 in Tenterden, Kent, England, d: 09 Jan 1620 in St Alfege,
Goudhurst, Kent, England

............5 Elizabeth Hinckley b: 20 Feb 1617 in Northampton, Northamptonshire, England, d: 14 Feb
1691 in Sandwich, Barnstable, Massachusetts, USA; Age: 75

+ Edward Sturgis b: 30 Jan 1613 in Woodnesborough, Kent, England, d: 16 Oct 1695 in
Sandwich, Barnstable, Massachusetts, USA; Age: 82

.........4 Temperance Gorham b: 05 May 1646 in Marshfield, Plymouth, Massachusetts, USA, d: 12 Mar
1715 in Yarmouth, Barnstable, Massachusetts, USA

+ Edward Sturgis b: 10 Apr 1642 in Yarmouth, Barnstable, Massachusetts, USA, m: 01 Mar 1663
in Yarmouth, Barnstable, Massachusetts, USA, d: 08 Nov 1678 in Yarmouth, Barnstable,
Massachusetts, USA; Age: 36

+ Thomas Baxter b: 1653 in Marshfield, Plymouth, Massachusetts, USA, m: 27 Jan 1679 in
Yarmouth, Barnstable, Massachusetts, USA, d: 22 Jun 1713 in Yarmouth, Barnstable,
Massachusetts, USA

............5 John Gorham b: 28 Jan 1621 in Plymouth, Plymouth, Massachusetts, USA, d: 05 Feb 1675 in
Swansea, Bristol, Massachusetts, USA

+ Desire Howland b: 13 Oct 1623 in Plymouth, Massachusetts, USA, d: 13 Oct 1683 in
Barnstable, Barnstable, Massachusetts, USA

............5 Desire Howland b: 13 Oct 1623 in Plymouth, Massachusetts, USA, d: 13 Oct 1683 in
Barnstable, Barnstable, Massachusetts, USA

+ John Gorham b: 28 Jan 1621 in Plymouth, Plymouth, Massachusetts, USA, d: 05 Feb 1675
in Swansea, Bristol, Massachusetts, USA

...2 Mary Richardson b: 1678 in Stonington, New London, Connecticut, USA, d: 1749 in Stonington, New
London, Connecticut, USA

+ Joshua Holmes b: 14 Aug 1700 in Stonington, New London, Connecticut, USA, d: 02 Oct 1777 in
Stonington, New London, Connecticut, USA


